 YJD150G15A
 1 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E570
Rev.1.0,23-Oct-24
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                              150V
● ID                                                 11A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                 ＜150mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)                ＜170mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● Power switching application
● Uninterruptible power supply
● DC-DC convertor
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Max Unit
Drain-source Voltage   VDS - 150
V
Gate-source Voltage   VGS -20 20
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25ȭ, VGS= 10V
ID
- 2.7(Nte))
 YJD150G15A
 2 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E570
Rev.1.0,23-Oct-24
 YJD150G15A
 5 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E570
Rev.1.0,23-Oct-24
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
TJ(max)=150ȭ
TC=25ȭ
Single Pulse
DC
Operation in this area is
limited by RDS(ON)
10us
10ms
1ms
100us
300us
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJD150G15A
 6 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E570
Rev.1.0,23-Oct-24
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
G
D
S
L
25Ω
Tp
G
D S
VGS
ID
VDS
Tp
BVDSS
IAS
EAS=1/2*L*IAS2
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
10V
VGS(pl)
Charge (C)
Figure B.  Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
L
Rg
R
 s
h
u
n
t
Vds
G
D
S
VR
Vgs
Id=VR/R shunt
DUT VDDC2C1
90% 90% 90%
10% 10%10%
tD(on) tr tD(off)
tf
VGS
VDS
t(on) t(off)
Figure C.  Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
 YJD150G15A
 7 / 9
 YJD150G15A
 8 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E570
Rev.1.0,23-Oct-24
■ TO-252-B Package information